Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ 102742	≥546 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILSON, PATRICK D. TEIXEIRA, JOAO C. GEORGE, KENNETH V. WORKMAN, ADAM C. Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sprint Communications Company, L. P. Internal Address:
0.11	77
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6391 Sprint Parkway
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 66251
Execution Date: <u>04/28/04; 04/28/04; 05/03/04; 05/03/04</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Harley R. Ball	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Sprint Communications Company, L. P.	⊠ Enclosed
M-illand KOOPUTAAAA TAAAA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Mailstop: KSOPHT0101-Z2100	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6391 Sprint Parkway	21-0765
City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 66251-2100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy
Stephen S. Roche, Reg. 52, 176	5-6-4
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 11
Commissioner of Patents & Tra	ademarks, Box Assignments

05/11/2004 DBYRHE 00000141 210765 10840317 |

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015307 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or an original, first and joint
inventor (if plural inventors are named below) of the invention relating to "SOFTWARE LICENSE
AUTHORIZATION SYSTEM" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on
, Serial No/, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on
even date with my execution of this Assignment.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said limited partnership but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said limited partnership or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said limited partnership and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said limited partnership, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said limited partnership or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Agreement and Assignment supersedes all other assignments, agreements and addendums related to the above-identified application.

After this Assignment has been recorded, please return it to:

Attn: Harley R. Ball

Sprint Law Department 6391 Sprint Parkway

Mailstop: KSOPHT0101-Z2100 Overland Park, KS 66251-2100

SOLE OR JOINT	X 1 // -
Inventor (1) PATRICK D. WILSON	Datesh In
	(Signature in Full)
Citizenship USA	Date: 4/28/04
Post Office Address: 3170 Tennyson Street, Denver	C, CO 80212
Residence: 3170 Tennyson Street, Denver, CO 802	12
1st Witness: Matthew Devendort	a Martin) a l
(Type or Print)	(Signature)
(Jr)	(5-2
2nd Witness: Heather Kayuna	Youthor Coulous _
(Type or Print)	(Signature)
SOLE OR JOINT	
Inventor (2) JOAO C. TEIXEIRA	(Signature in Full)
	(Signature III I uli)
Citizenship Portuguese	Date:
Post Office Address: 13607 West 49 th Terrace, Shave	wnee, KS 66216
Residence: 13607 West 49 th Terrace, Shawnee, KS	66216
1st Witness:(Type or Print)	(Signature)
(1) 01 11	(Signature)
2nd Witness:	
(Type or Print)	(Signature)
	(C.g.mure)
COLE OR IONE	
SOLE OR JOINT	
Inventor (3) KENNETH V. GEORGE	
	(Signature in Full)
Citizenship USA	Date:
Post Office Address: 16703 Summer Dawn Lane, Ho	ouston, TX 77095
Residence: 16703 Summer Dawn Lane, Houston, TX	X 77095
1st Witness:	
(Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:	
(Type or Print)	(Signature)

SOLE OR JOINT		
Inventor (4) ADAM C. WORKMAN		1
	(Signature in Full)	
Citizenship USA	Date:	
Post Office Address: 8547 East Arapahoe Road, #J430, Greenwood Village, CO 80112		
Residence: 8547 East Arapahoe Road, #J430, Greenwood Village, CO 80112		
1st Witness:		
(Type or Print)	(Signature)	
2nd Witness:		
(Type or Print)	(Signature)	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or an original, first and joint
inventor (if plural inventors are named below) of the invention relating to "SOFTWARE LICENSE
AUTHORIZATION SYSTEM" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on
, Serial No/, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on
even date with my execution of this Assignment.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said limited partnership but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said limited partnership or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said limited partnership and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said limited partnership, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said limited partnership or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Agreement and Assignment supersedes all other assignments, agreements and addendums related to the above-identified application.

After this Assignment has been recorded, please return it to:

Attn: Harley R. Ball

> Sprint Law Department 6391 Sprint Parkway

Mailstop: KSOPHT0101-Z2100

Overland Park, KS 66251-2100

1

Inventor (1) PATRICK D. WILSON	
MILSON	(Signature in Full)
Citizenship USA	Date:
Post Office Address: 3170 Tennyson Street, Denver,	CO 80212
Residence: 3170 Tennyson Street, Denver, CO 8021	2
1st Witness:(Type or Print)	(Signature)
o two	
2nd Witness:(Type or Print)	(Signature)
	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{I}}$
SOLE OR JOINT	M. /
Inventor (2) JOAO C. TEIXEIRA	(Signature in Full)
Citizenship Portuguese	Date: 4/28/04
Post Office Address: 13607 West 49 th Terrace, Shawn	nee, KS 66216
Residence: 13607 West 49 th Terrace, Shawnee, KS 6	66216
1st Witness: Lora A. Tidwell (Type or Print)	Seal Tiduell (Signature)
2nd Witness: DOWALD, J. NELSON (Type or Print)	Davald J. Zolom (Signature)
SOLE OD JODIT	
SOLE OR JOINT	
Inventor (3) KENNETH V. GEORGE	
	(Signature in Full)
Citizenship USA	Date:
Post Office Address: 16703 Summer Dawn Lane, Ho	uston, TX 77095
Residence: 16703 Summer Dawn Lane, Houston, TX	77095
1st Witness:	
1st Witness:(Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:	
(Type or Print)	(Signature)

THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF

SOLE OR JOINT Inventor (4) ADAM C. WORKMA	.N	
		(Signature in Full)
Citizenship USA	Date:	
Post Office Address: 8547 East Ara	ipahoe Road, #J430, Gree	enwood Village, CO 80112
Residence: 8547 East Arapahoe Ro	ad, #J430, Greenwood V	fillage, CO 80112
1st Witness:		
(Type of	r Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:		
(Type of	r Print)	(Signature)

9

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

and
ca
(

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said limited partnership but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said limited partnership or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said limited partnership and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said limited partnership, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said limited partnership or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Agreement and Assignment supersedes all other assignments, agreements and addendums related to the above-identified application.

After this Assignment has been recorded, please return it to:

Attn: Harley R. Ball

Sprint Law Department 6391 Sprint Parkway

Mailstop: KSOPHT0101-Z2100 Overland Park, KS 66251-2100

1

SOLE OR JOINT	
Inventor (1) PATRICK D. WILSON	
MINUTED (1) I ATMEND. WILDON	(Signature in Full)
	(Signature III 1 (III)
Citizenship USA	Date:
Post Office Address: 3170 Tennyson Street, Denver, C	O 80212
Residence: 3170 Tennyson Street, Denver, CO 80212	
1st Witness:	
1st Witness: (Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:	
2nd Witness:(Type or Print)	(Signature)
\	
SOLE OR JOINT	
Inventor (2) JOAO C. TEIXEIRA	
(2) 00110 01 ======	(Signature in Full)
	(
Citizenship Portuguese	Date:
C	
Post Office Address: 13607 West 49th Terrace, Shawne	æ, KS 66216
Residence: 13607 West 49th Terrace, Shawnee, KS 66	216
residence. 15007 West +7 Terrides, Shirwhee, Ris 60	210
1st Witness:	
(Type or Print)	(Signature)
(1) pe of 1 line)	(Digitatio)
2nd Witness:	
(Type or Print)	(Signature)
(=3}-=====	(3-5-3-3-3)
	/
SOLE OR JOINT	
Sold of sold in	
Inventor (3) KENNETH V. GEORGE	M/m V
(, = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	(Signature in Full)
	-//
Citizenship USA	Date: 5/03/04
Post Office Address: 16703 Summer Dawn Lane, Hous	ston, TX 77095
Residence: 16703 Summer Dawn Lane, Houston, TX	77095
1st Witness: Kimberly R. George (Type or Print)	July K Jeorge (Signature)
2nd Witness: Elizabeth Cearley (Type or Print)	Clyber Cearley (Signature)

SOLE OR JOINT	
Inventor (4) ADAM C. WORKMAN	
	(Signature in Full)
Citizenship USA	Date:
Post Office Address: 8547 East Arapahoe Road, #J430,	Greenwood Village, CO 80112
Residence: 8547 East Arapahoe Road, #J430, Greenwo	od Village, CO 80112
1st Witness:	
(Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:	
(Type or Print)	(Signature)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or an original, first and joint
inventor (if plural inventors are named below) of the invention relating to "SOFTWARE LICENSE
AUTHORIZATION SYSTEM" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on
, Serial No/, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on
even date with my execution of this Assignment.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said limited partnership but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said limited partnership or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said limited partnership and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said limited partnership, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said limited partnership or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Agreement and Assignment supersedes all other assignments, agreements and addendums related to the above-identified application.

After this Assignment has been recorded, please return it to:

Attn: Harley R. Ball

Sprint Law Department 6391 Sprint Parkway

Mailstop: KSOPHT0101-Z2100 Overland Park, KS 66251-2100

1

Signature)

SOLE OR JOINT
Inventor (4) ADAM C. WORKMAN

(Signature in Full)

Citizenship USA

Post Office Address: 8547 East Arapahoe Road, #J430, Greenwood Village, CO 80112

Residence: 8547 East Arapahoe Road, #J430, Greenwood Village, CO 80112

1st Witness: Yayah Yewn - (Ubrkiran (Type or Print)

2nd Witness: Augusta Deatherston

3